### 504621214 11/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4667931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASTRID ANNETTE SHEEHAN	10/04/2017
JAMES T. FENTON	10/23/2017
BRIAN PATRICK SELLERS	10/05/2017
ALEXANDER EBERHARD UNGER	10/04/2017
YOICHIRO YAMAMOTO	10/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15795457

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)945-6789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 513-983-7065

 Email:
 Hagerty.aj@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING - C9
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14541MQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. HAGERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Hagerty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

PATENT 504621214 REEL: 044001 FRAME: 0111

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=14541MQ ASGN#page1.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page2.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page3.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page4.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page5.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page6.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page7.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page8.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page9.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page10.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page11.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page12.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page13.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page14.tif source=14541MQ ASGN#page15.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED OPENING AND RECLOSEABILITY, Attorney's Docket No. 14541MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 15/795,457, on October 27, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Astrid Annette SHEEHAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; James T. FENTON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Brian Patrick SELLERS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Alexander Eberhard UNGER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus 65824 Germany; Yoichiro YAMAMOTO of Procter und Gamble Str. 1, Euskirchen 53881 Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right. title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 15/795,457 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: Ostre a. Sheel	10/4/2017
Astrid Annette SHEEHAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Astrabove assignment. I make this Statement conscientious of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affir making false statements herein may be punishable by la Elizabeth Henley  Witness printed name	sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is mation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Signed: James T. FENTON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Jamassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation making false statements herein may be punishable by land	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
*	
Signed: Brian Patrick SELLERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Brian assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believame force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
×.4	

Signed:	* -		
Alexander Eberhard UNGER		Date	* a
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
I declare that I was personally present above assignment. I make this State of the same force and effect as if made making false statements herein may I	ment conscientiously e under oath or affirn	believing it to be true and nation, and with the knowled	knowing that it i
Witness printed name	84	Witness signature	
Signed:	* *	*	
Yoichiro YAMAMOTO STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		Date	
I declare that I was personally presen assignment. I make this Statement c same force and effect as if made un making false statements herein may be	onscientiously believ der oath or affirmat	ving it to be true and knowi- ion, and with the knowledg	ng that it is of the
Witness printed name		Witness signature	

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED OPENING AND RECLOSEABILITY, Attorney's Docket No. 14541MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 15/795,457, on October 27, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Astrid Annette SHEEHAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; James T. FENTON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Brian Patrick SELLERS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Alexander Eberhard UNGER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus 65824 Germany; Yoichiro YAMAMOTO of Procter und Gamble Str. 1, Euskirchen 53881 Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 15/795,457 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Astrid Annette SHEEHAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement con	d see Astrid Annette Sheehan duly sign and execute the scientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: James T. Perren  James T. FENTON  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally present and di	Date  d see James T. Fenton duly sign and execute the above
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	Date  See Brian Patrick Sellers duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	
vitness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	4 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
Alexander Eberhard UNGER			Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
above assignment. I make this Sta	tement cons de under oa	scientiously th or affirma	ler Eberhard Unger duly sign and execut believing it to be true and knowing that ation, and with the knowledge that knowi
	96		
Witness printed name			Witness signature
	14		
Signed:			
Yoichiro YAMAMOTO	8 000		Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
assignment. I make this Statement	consciention on the conscient of the con	ously believe or affirmation	o Yamamoto duly sign and execute the aling it to be true and knowing that it is oon, and with the knowledge that knowi
Witness printed name	<del>-</del>		Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED OPENING AND RECLOSEABILITY, Attorney's Docket No. 14541MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 15/795,457, on October 27, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Astrid Annette SHEEHAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; James T. FENTON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Brian Patrick SELLERS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Alexander Eberhard UNGER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus 65824 Germany; Yoichiro YAMAMOTO of Procter und Gamble Str. 1, Euskirchen 53881 Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 15/795,457 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: Astrid Annette SHEEHAN	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	등에 나는 그는 기술이 하는 그래 싶으라는 이번 그를 받는 하는데 있다. 물로 전하는 이 그는 것 같은 것은 하는 것이 하는 것이 없는 것이다.	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Astrid Annette Sheehan duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:		
James T. FENTON	Date	
지어가 얼마나 아내는 얼마나 아내를 하는데 나는 아니라 바쁜 아니라?	이 마이에 아들 폴리즘 또 내적 [레니 원인 중하다 - 리스트() 2시 모르다고 되었다	
declare that I was personally present and d	id see James T. Fenton duly sign and execute the above	
declare that I was personally present and dissignment. I make this Statement consciention ame force and effect as if made under oath naking false statements herein may be punish	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly	
I declare that I was personally present and diassignment. I make this Statement conscientions ame force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish		
declare that I was personally present and dissignment. I make this Statement consciention ame force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish Witness printed name	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.  Witness signature	
declare that I was personally present and dissignment. I make this Statement consciention ame force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish witness printed name	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.  Witness signature  10-5 -1-7	
I declare that I was personally present and diassignment. I make this Statement consciention is ame force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish witness printed name  Signed:   Signed:	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.  Witness signature	
Assignment. I make this Statement conscienting the same force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish witness printed name  Signed:   Signed:   STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally present and did assignment. I make this Statement consciention	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly table by law.  Witness signature  Date  See Brian Patrick Sellers duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly	
I declare that I was personally present and diassignment. I make this Statement consciention is ame force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish witness printed name  Signed: 2 2 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly table by law.  Witness signature  Date  See Brian Patrick Sellers duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly	

Signed:	ng kilomita. In <u>an aisin ka d</u> hahariki mpakasa dalili alila
Alexander Eberhard UNGER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement cor	I see Alexander Eberhard Unger duly sign and execute the scientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowing hable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Yolchiro YAMAMOTO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscient	see Yoichiro Yamamoto duly sign and execute the aboviously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingles able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED OPENING AND RECLOSEABILITY, Attorney's Docket No. 14541MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 15/795,457, on October 27, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Astrid Annette SHEEHAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; James T. FENTON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Brian Patrick SELLERS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Alexander Eberhard UNGER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus 65824 Germany; Yoichiro YAMAMOTO of Procter und Gamble Str. 1, Euskirchen 53881 Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 15/795,457 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:				
Astrid Annette SHEEHAN	Date			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
above assignment. I make this Statement con	Id see Astrid Annette Sheehan duly sign and execute the ascientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly table by law.			
Witness printed name	Witness signature			
Signed:				
James T. FENTON	Date			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
same force and effect as if made under oath making false statements herein may be punish	or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.			
Witness printed name	Witness signature			
a. 1				
Signed: Brian Patrick SELLERS	Date			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	see Brian Patrick Sellers duly sign and execute the above busly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.			
Witness printed name	Witness signature			
	**************************************			

	Aπorney Docket Number 14541MQ Page 3 of 3	
Signed: Alexander Eberhard UNGER	Octobes 4, 2017 Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see Alexande above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously I of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirma making false statements herein may be punishable by law.  Audicias hotsely Witness printed name	believing it to be true and knowing that it is	
Signed:		
Yoichiro YAMAMOTO	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see Yoichiro Yamamoto duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED OPENING AND RECLOSEABILITY, Attorney's Docket No. 14541MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 15/795,457, on October 27, 2017 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Astrid Annette SHEEHAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; James T. FENTON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Brian Patrick SELLERS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Alexander Eberhard UNGER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus 65824 Germany; Yoichiro YAMAMOTO of Procter und Gamble Str. 1, Euskirchen 53881 Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate). and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 15/795,457 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Astrid Annette SHEEHAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement consc	see Astrid Annette Sheehan duly sign and execute the ientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is nor affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
James T. FENTON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientiou	see James T. Fenton duly sign and execute the above sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly le by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Brian Patrick SELLERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious	e Brian Patrick Sellers duly sign and execute the above sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly le by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Alexander Eberhard UNGER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Alexandabove assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by law	believing it to be true and knowing that it is ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Yoichiro YAMAMOTO	10/25/2017 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Yoichird assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believ same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmationaking false statements herein may be punishable by law.	ing it to be true and knowing that it is of the on, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Walter Van der Wurt Witness printed name	Witness signature

**RECORDED: 11/01/2017**